
\ 

A\wa1 - BB::»W'l 
OCliD WA'fm\\-\ IN 
1 000 I S/VINE 
~'1.REF.f - VINE 
SJHE1:1 

HE). 1'0. 84-075 

City :\'\lnager Glnvcs presented the following bids which had 
bc('n received for "Beckrmn Road Wnterrmin. 1000' S/Vine 
Street - Vine Street": 

DIU>m 

Anderson Pi pe I i ne Cons t rue t ion 
Pard sh, Inc. 
fuvncr & Associates 
Crutchfield Construct ion 
Co 1 den S tn t e Pi pc 1 i nE> 
Claude C. Wood CaJvany 

BID 

$27. 121.00 
29,420.00 
31 t 940. 00 
35,025.00 
36,590.00 
41 t 745.00 

Following recrnmendnt ion of the City Mlrutger, Cotmci 1, 
Hdoptcd Resolution No. 84-075 awarding the contract for 
"Reck..'"mn Road Wntenmin, 1000' S/Vine Street - Vine Street 1 

to Anderson Pipeline in the mx>tmt of $27, 121.00. 



COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

TO: City Counc i 1 Project Data 

FROM: City Manager Approved in F.Y. Budget: 198lt 
Fund: Water Capita I Out 1 ay 

DATE: June 14, l98lt Amount Budgeted: s It 1 '000 
Total Project Estimate: s 33,000 

~UBJECT: BECKMAN ROAD WATERMAIN Bid Opening Date: June I 3, 198lt 

1000' S/Vine St. - Vine St. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the contract for the above 
project to Anderson Pipeline in the arrount of $27,121.00. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: T-his projeL consists of installing approximately 
1,000 lF of 10" watermain south from Vine Street on Beckman Road to the 
freeway crossing at Delores Street. It will provide watermain looping in 
accordance with the water system master plan and Improve fire flows on the 
east side. A portion of the main fronts the C-Basin and is required as 
part of the development of the basin. A rcimbursemer. agreement benefitting 
the City will be prepared for the applicable portion of the installation. 

Plans and specifications for this project were approved on May 9, i98~. 

The City has received the following six bids for this project: 

BIDDER 

Anderson Pipeline Construction 
Parrish, Inc. 
Downer & Associates 
Crutchfield Construction 
Golden State Pipeline 
Claude C. Wood Company 
Engineer's Estimate 

A tabulation of the bids is attached. 

L~J~J2~·J 
.)~ Jack l. Ror.sko 

Public Works Director 

Attachment 

cc: Assistant Finance Director 

JLR:ML:dmw 

APPROVED: 

lOCATION 

Fresno 
S tockto;, 
Stockton 
Stockton 
Hayward 
Lodi 

HENRY A. GLAVES, City Manager 

BID 

$ 27' 121.00 
29,420.00 
31 .9~0.00 
35,025.00 
36,590.00 
41,7~5.00 
27' 3~2 .00 

FILE NO. 



BEC~ ROAD WATE~IM 
1000' S/Vlne Streot to VIne Street Tabulation of bids received June 13, 1984 

ENGINEER'S 
E S Tl P\A TE ANDERSON PIPELINE PARRISH 

I T'EII APPROXIMTE Unit Total UNIT TOTAL Unit Total 
~ ~!...!.!L DESCRIPTION ~ ~ PRICE PRICE Price ~ 

I. 102D LF 
2. loO LF - 10" water-in, Cln\ ISO s 21.00 520,'337.00 s 18.80 s 1'3,176.00 $ 21 .00 $21,1t20.00 

10" wate . ..,..in, Clau 150 25.00 1,250.00 25.00 I ,000.00 ~to.oo 1,600.00 
(in c.as ing) 

3 0 IS LF ... lo [A 
s 0 

I [A 
6. I EA 

6"watertft8in, Cla\s ISO 750.00 750.00 8.00 120.00 }0.00 ltSO.OO 
10'' AWA valve 15.25 305.00 750.00 3,000.00 600.00 2 ,~too.oo 
6" A~ 11alve loOO.OO ltOO.OO 375.00 H5.00 250.00 2$0.00 
F'ire hydrant fRict. 1,}00.00 1,300.00 I ,000.00 I ,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 
ll.aneJe r ')60 ) 

7. I [A 
8. loO LF' 
~ L'i 

Temporary blowoff 250.00 2!i0.00 250.00 250.00 200.00 200.00 
18" Pipe c.ninq 15.00 750.00 50.00 2,000.00 27.50 1,100.00 
E•cavation ~•fety LS 0 LS 200.00 LS soo.oo 

- --
TOTAL S27, 31t2 .1)0 527,121.00 S2'3,1t20.00 

oo ..... E• ' Clii.JT(Hf'I[LD GOLDEN STATE '- LAUDE WOOD 
AS'.OC •ATES .:()H,TAU(lt()tl CO. PtPatNE (~PAAY 

I T£)4 UNIT T 0"AL U't IT TOTAL IJH IT TOTAL UHIT TOTAL 
ocv. PRICE 1>111([ PII•C E I>PtCE PAl([ PR I([ PRICE PrtCi. 

I. s :1 ~ s: 3,lo60 00 s 21.00 S22,41t0.00 ! s 28.00 0 S28.S60.00 s 27 00 sn.~.t.o.oo 
2. }6.00 \ ,loloO .00 30 00 1,200.00 }0.00 1,200.00 40.00 I ,600. 00 
3. 11>.00 21<0.00 I'> 00 225.00 22.00 330.00 1).00 22'> 00 
lo, 7GV.OO ~ .800.00 ~0 00 ).600 0 00 I 650 0 00 2,600.00 750.00 3,000. 00 
5. 350 0 00 350.00 3SC. 00 350.00 • JSO.OO 350.00 4JO.OO 430.00 
6. I, 200.00 1,200.00 I ,lt50 .00 l,lo50.00 I, SOO.OO I. 500.00 I ,SOC. 00 1,800.00 
7. 250 0 :;,() 250.00 ltOO.OO 400.00 SSO.O(.I 550.00 750.00 750 00 
8. i ItS. 00 I ,800.00 84.00 3. 360 0 00 25.00 I ,000. 00 110.00 4,1oOO.OO 
'}. LS 400.00 LS 2,000.00 LS soo.oo LS 2,000.00 

-
S}l ,'}AtO.OO S35.02S.OO S36.s~.oo ~.,1,71tS.t:C 



RESOLUTION NO. 84-075 

AWA~d) - CONTRACT FOR BECI\1\lAN ROAD 
WATERMAIN 1000' SOUTH OF VINE 
STRHET-VINE STREET 

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in 
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, sealed 
bids were received ~nd publicly opened by the City Clerk of 
this City on June 13, 1984 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract for 
Beckman Road Watermt~in 1000' south of Vine Street-Vine Street 
as described in the specifications therefor approved by the 
City Counci 1 May 1 o, 1984; and 

\~EREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and 
tabulated and a l'eport thereof filed with the City Manager as 
follows: 

BIDDER 

Anderson Pipeline 
Parrish, Inc. 
Downer l Associates 
Crutchfield Const. 
Golden State Pipeline 
Claude C. Wood Co. 

AMOUNT 

$27,121.00 
29,420.00 
31,940.00 
35,025.00 
36,590.00 
41,745.00 

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be 
made to the low bidder, l~derson Pipeline. 

N~~. THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of 
the City of Lodi that award of contract for Beckman Road 
Watermain 1000' south of Vine Street-Vine Street be and the 
same is hereby made to Anderson Pipeline, the low bidder, in 
the amount of $27,121.00. 

Dated: June 20, 1984 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 84-075 was passed 
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in 
a regular meeting held June 20, 1984 by the following 
vote: 

Ayes: Counci 1 Members - Hinchman, Reid, Olson, and 
Snider (Mayor) 

Noes: Council Members- None 

Absent: Council Members- Pinkerton . 
td~~w ffi £t,~d 
A~CE M. k~IMCHE 
City Clerk 


